2021 - 22 FINAL IBMA COLLEGIATE POLL
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Includes events through ITC Sectionals

MEN

School

Wichita State

St. Ambrose

SCAD - Savannah
Webber International
McKendree
Tennessee Southern
Indiana Tech

Mt Mercy

Wisconsin Whitewater
William Paterson
Lindenwood

St Francis - IL
Calumet College - St Joseph
Oklahoma Christian
Midland

William Penn
Pikeville

Lawrence Tech
Emmanuel

Newman

Pts
524
494
420
390
352
322
296
252
250
238
180
166
133
125

84
76
56
38
43
39

First Place
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MENS TEAMS
Also receiving votes for men
in alphabetical order:

Concordia

Grand Canyon
Marian University (IN)
Muskingum

Ottawa

Saint Xavier
Tennessee Wesleyan



2021 - 22 3" IBMA COLLEGIATE POLL

Rank
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Includes events through February 22, 2022

MEN

School

Wichita State

St. Ambrose

SCAD - Savannah
Webber International
Tennessee Southern
McKendree

Calumet College - St Joseph
Indiana Tech

William Paterson

Mt Mercy

Wisconsin Whitewater
St Francis - IL
Lindenwood

Pikeville

Oklahoma Christian
Newman

Midland

Muskingum

Grand Canyon
Lawrence Tech

Pts
560
476
404
382
372
350
298
274
252
232
198
161
146

99
94
81
44
41
21
14

First Place
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MENS TEAMS
Also receiving votes for men
in alphabetical order:

Davenport

Marian University (IN)
Saint Xavier

William Penn



2021 - 22 2" IBMA COLLEGIATE POLL
Includes events through Jan 2, 2022

MEN
Pl School Pts First Place
1 Wichita State 548 12
2  St. Ambrose 468 2
3 Indiana Tech 418 0 MENS TEAMS
4  Webber International 382 0 Also receiving votes for men
5 McKendree 364 0 in alphabetical order:
5 Lawrence Tech 304 0
7  Pikeville 292 0 Lincoln Memorial
8 Tennessee Southern 282 0 Marian University (IN)
9 Mt Mercy 256 0 Oklahoma Christian
10 William Paterson 234 0 University of the Cumberlands
11 SCAD - Savannah 208 0 Wright State
12 Wisconsin Whitewater 183 0
13 Calumet College - St Joseph 146 0
14  Lindenwood 89 0
15 Midland 86 0
16 Newman 78 0
17 St Francis - IL 67 0
18 Saint Xavier 45 0
19 Concordia 20 0
20 William Penn 16 0

This poll is in memory of Don Smale,
longtime pollster who passed away
last month. RIP Don.



2021 - 22 1st IBMA COLLEGIATE POLL

Includes events through Nov 13-14

MEN
Pl School Pts First Place MENS TEAMS
1 St. Ambrose 440 6 Also receiving votes for men
2  McKendree 428 6 in alphabetical order:
3 Mt Mercy 324 0
4  SCAD - Savannah 316 0 Davenport
5 Lindenwood 290 0 Grand Canyon
5  Wichita State 290 0 lowa Western CC
7  Tennessee Southern 280 0 Judson
8  Webber International 260 0 Kansas Wesleyan
9  William Paterson 218 0 Saint Xavier
10 Pikeville 192 0 Spring Arbor College
11 Wisconsin Whitewater 178 0 University of the Cumberlands
12 Marian University (IN) 152 0 William Penn
13 Midland 75 0 Wright State
14 Newman 74 0
15 Marian University (W1) 65 0
16 Indiana Tech 55 0
17 Lincoln Memorial 53 0
18 Lawrence Tech 51 0
19 Oklahoma Christian 43 0
20 Calumet College - St Joseph 30 0



