

2021 - 22 FINAL IBMA COLLEGIATE POLL  
 Includes events through ITC Sectionals



**MEN**

Rank	School	Pts	First Place
1	Wichita State	524	11
2	St. Ambrose	494	3
3	SCAD - Savannah	420	0
4	Webber International	390	0
5	McKendree	352	0
6	Tennessee Southern	322	0
7	Indiana Tech	296	0
8	Mt Mercy	252	0
9	Wisconsin Whitewater	250	0
10	William Paterson	238	0
11	Lindenwood	180	0
12	St Francis - IL	166	0
13	Calumet College - St Joseph	133	0
14	Oklahoma Christian	125	0
15	Midland	84	0
16	William Penn	76	0
17	Pikeville	56	0
20	Lawrence Tech	38	0
18	Emmanuel	43	0
20	Newman	39	0

**MENS TEAMS**

Also receiving votes for men  
 in alphabetical order:

Concordia  
 Grand Canyon  
 Marian University (IN)  
 Muskingum  
 Ottawa  
 Saint Xavier  
 Tennessee Wesleyan

2021 - 22 3<sup>rd</sup> IBMA COLLEGIATE POLL  
 Includes events through February 22, 2022



**MEN**

Rank	School	Pts	First Place	MENS TEAMS
1	Wichita State	560	14	Also receiving votes for men
2	St. Ambrose	476	0	in alphabetical order:
3	SCAD - Savannah	404	0	
4	Webber International	382	0	Davenport
5	Tennessee Southern	372	0	Marian University (IN)
6	McKendree	350	0	Saint Xavier
7	Calumet College - St Joseph	298	0	William Penn
8	Indiana Tech	274	0	
9	William Paterson	252	0	
10	Mt Mercy	232	0	
11	Wisconsin Whitewater	198	0	
12	St Francis - IL	161	0	
13	Lindenwood	146	0	
14	Pikeville	99	0	
15	Oklahoma Christian	94	0	
16	Newman	81	0	
17	Midland	44	0	
18	Muskingum	41	0	
19	Grand Canyon	21	0	
20	Lawrence Tech	14	0	

**2021 - 22 2<sup>nd</sup> IBMA COLLEGIATE POLL**  
Includes events through Jan 2, 2022



**MEN**

Pl	School	Pts	First Place
1	Wichita State	548	12
2	St. Ambrose	468	2
3	Indiana Tech	418	0
4	Webber International	382	0
5	McKendree	364	0
5	Lawrence Tech	304	0
7	Pikeville	292	0
8	Tennessee Southern	282	0
9	Mt Mercy	256	0
10	William Paterson	234	0
11	SCAD - Savannah	208	0
12	Wisconsin Whitewater	183	0
13	Calumet College - St Joseph	146	0
14	Lindenwood	89	0
15	Midland	86	0
16	Newman	78	0
17	St Francis - IL	67	0
18	Saint Xavier	45	0
19	Concordia	20	0
20	William Penn	16	0

**MENS TEAMS**

Also receiving votes for men  
in alphabetical order:

Lincoln Memorial  
Marian University (IN)  
Oklahoma Christian  
University of the Cumberlands  
Wright State



This poll is in memory of Don Smale,  
longtime pollster who passed away  
last month. RIP Don.

**2021 - 22 1st IBMA COLLEGIATE POLL**  
Includes events through Nov 13-14



**MEN**

Pl	School	Pts	First Place
1	St. Ambrose	440	6
2	McKendree	428	6
3	Mt Mercy	324	0
4	SCAD - Savannah	316	0
5	Lindenwood	290	0
5	Wichita State	290	0
7	Tennessee Southern	280	0
8	Webber International	260	0
9	William Paterson	218	0
10	Pikeville	192	0
11	Wisconsin Whitewater	178	0
12	Marian University (IN)	152	0
13	Midland	75	0
14	Newman	74	0
15	Marian University (WI)	65	0
16	Indiana Tech	55	0
17	Lincoln Memorial	53	0
18	Lawrence Tech	51	0
19	Oklahoma Christian	43	0
20	Calumet College - St Joseph	30	0

**MENS TEAMS**

Also receiving votes for men  
in alphabetical order:

Davenport  
Grand Canyon  
Iowa Western CC  
Judson  
Kansas Wesleyan  
Saint Xavier  
Spring Arbor College  
University of the Cumberlands  
William Penn  
Wright State